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Warning

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two CONDITIONS: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device 
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.

Any changes or modifications made without explicit approval from the responsible party in 
compliance may result in the user being unauthorized to operate the device.

This device meets the FCC radiation exposure limits for uncontrolled environments. To 
ensure safe installation and operation, maintain a minimum distance of 20cm between the 
radiator and your body.

FCC ID:2BC96NI-8501



CE Statement

The information provided on the packaging is allowed to identify geographical areas within 
the member states where restrictions on use or requirements for authorized use exist, if 
applicable.
The structure of the product allows it to be used in at least one member state without 
violating applicable requirements for the use of radio spectrum.

Manufacturer information:
NETVUE INC. 
1055 East Colorado Boulevard 5th Floor Pasadena, CA, 91106

V-Birdfy Hum Feeder A3-20240318
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What's in the Box
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Mini brush
Mini-brosse
Mini cepillo 

Large brush
Grande brosse
Cepillo grande

Quick Guide
Guide rapide
Guía rápida

Birdfy Hum Feeder Quick Guide

User Manual
Manuel de l'utilisateur
Manual del usuario
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Silicone seal 
Couvercle en silicone
Sello de silicona

x2 x2

Spout cover
Bouton de bouteille
Cubierta del pico

S hook
Crochet S
Gancho S

Feeder & cameras
Alimentateur et caméras
Alimentador y cámaras

Ejector pin
Goupille d'éjection
Pin eyector
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Solar panel + installation package
Panneau solaire + kit d'installation
Panel solar + paquete de instalación

*Por favor, ten en cuenta que si has adquirido el paquete sin energía solar, este no 
incluirá un panel solar ni el foso para hormigas del panel solar.

*Please note that if you have purchased the no-solar bundle, the package will not 
include a solar panel or the ant moat for solar panel.

*Veuillez noter que si vous avez acheté le pack sans panneau solaire, celui-ci ne 
comprendra pas de panneau solaire ni de fosse à fourmis pour le panneau solaire.

Type-C charging cable
Câble de chargement Type-C
Cable de carga Tipo-C

Ant moat for solar panel
Foso para hormigas para panel solar
Fossé à fourmis pour panneau solaire
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The camera does not come fully charged due to safety regulations. Before using it for 
the first time, please charge it for 10 hours with the charging cable inside the box 
(DC5V / 2A).
Status light is flashing red: charging
Status light is solid red: fully charged

Camera Charging

Charging port
Port de charge
Puerto de carga



Chargement de la Caméra
La caméra n'est pas entièrement chargé en raison des règles de sécurité. Avant de 
l'utiliser pour la première fois, veuillez la charger pendant 10 heures à l'aide du câble de 
charge fourni dans la boîte (DC5V / 2A).
Le voyant d'état clignote en rouge : chargement
Le voyant d'état est rouge fixe : charge complète

Carga de cámara
La cámara no viene completamente cargada debido a normas de seguridad. Antes de 
usarlo por primera vez, cárguelo durante 10 horas con el cable de carga dentro de la caja 
(DC5V / 2A).
La luz de estado parpadea en rojo: cargando
La luz de estado es de color rojo fijo: completamente cargada

4
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Powering on or off: Long press the power button at the back of the camera.

Turning the Camera On & Off

Status light
Voyant d'état
Luz de estado

Power button
Bouton d'alimentation
Botón de encendido
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Allumer et éteindre la caméra
Mise en marche ou arrêt : Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation situé à 
l'arrière de la caméra.

Encendido y apagado de la cámara
Encendido o apagado: Mantén presionado el botón de encendido ubicado en la parte 
trasera de la cámara.
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1.
2.
3.

4.
5.

1.
2.
3.

Note:

Keep Birdfy Hum Feeder and all accessories out of the reach of children and pets.
Make sure the camera is fully charged (DC5V / 2A).
Working temperature: -10°C to 50°C (14°F to 122°F)                                                 
Working relative humidity: 0-90%
Please avoid exposing the camera lens to direct sunlight.
The camera has an IP66 waterproof rating, which allows it to function properly in 
rainy or snowy conditions. However, it should not be submerged in water.

       
Birdfy Hum Feeder only works with 2.4GHz Wi-Fi.
Strong light may interfere with the device's ability to scan QR codes.
Avoid placing the device behind furniture or near a microwave oven. Please try to 
keep it in the range of your Wi-Fi signal.

Pre-Installation Notes
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1.

2.
3.

4.
5.

1.
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3.

Noter :

Garder Birdfy Hum Feeder et tous les accessoires hors de portée des enfants et des 
animaux domestiques.
S'assurer que la caméra est complètement chargée (DC5V / 2A).
Température de fonctionnement : -10°C à 50°C (14°F à 122°F)
Humidité de fonctionnement : 0-90%
Éviter d'exposer la caméra à la lumière directe du soleil.
La caméra est étanche selon la norme IP66, ce qui lui permet de fonctionner 
correctement sous la pluie ou la neige. Cependant, elle ne doit pas être immergée 
dans l'eau.

Birdfy Hum Feeder ne fonctionne qu'avec le Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz.
Une lumière forte peut interférer avec la capacité de l'appareil à scanner les codes 
QR.
Éviter de placer l'appareil derrière un meuble ou près d'un four à micro-ondes. 
Veillez à ce qu'il soit à portée de votre signal Wi-Fi.

Notes Pré-Installation
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1.

2.
3.

4.
5.

1.
2.

3.

Nota:

Mantenga Birdfy Hum Feeder y todos los accesorios fuera del alcance de los niños y 
las mascotas.
Asegúrese de que la cámara esté completamente cargada (DC5V / 2A).
Temperatura de trabajo: -10 °C a 50 °C (14 °F a 122 °F)
Humedad relativa de trabajo: 0-90%
Evite exponer la lente de la cámara a la luz solar directa.
La cámara tiene una clasificación de impermeabilidad IP66, lo que le permite 
funcionar correctamente en condiciones de lluvia o nieve. Sin embargo, no debe 
sumergirse en agua.

        
Birdfy Hum Feeder solo funciona con Wi-Fi de 2.4GHz.
La luz fuerte puede interferir con la capacidad del dispositivo para escanear códigos 
QR.
Evite colocar el dispositivo detrás de los muebles o cerca de un horno de microon-
das. Por favor, trate de mantenerlo en el rango de su señal Wi-Fi.

Notas previas a la instalación
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Birdfy Hum Feeder is capable of detecting and identifying the species of visiting 
hummingbirds. This feature is completely free and activated automatically once your 
feeder starts working.

Learn more on my.birdfy.com

Birdfy Hum Feeder est capable de détecter et d'identifier les espèces de colibris en 
visite. Cette fonction est entièrement gratuite et s'active automatiquement dès que 
votre mangeoire commence à fonctionner.

En savoir plus sur my.birdfy.com

Birdfy Hum Feeder es capaz de detectar e identificar las especies de colibríes visitantes. 
Esta función es completamente gratuita y se activa automáticamente una vez que su 
alimentador comienza a funcionar.

Más información sobre my.birdfy.com

AI Bird Identification
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Frequently Asked Questions
Q1: What Wi-Fi does Birdfy Hum Feeder support and how far can it reach?
A1: Birdfy Hum Feeder supports 2.4GHz Wi-Fi. It can be placed up to 100 meters away
       from the Wi-Fi router, provided there are no obstacles between them.

Q2: Does it support SD/TF cards?
A2: No, Birdfy Hum Feeder does not support SD/TF cards as we offer free cloud storage 
       with a 30-day data retention period. You don't need to spend extra money on a TF
       card and can conveniently view bird photos and videos.

Q3: Can multiple users connect to Birdfy Hum Feeder?
A3: Yes, you can share the camera with your friends and family members. However, one
        camera can only be owned by one account.

Q4: Can I wash Birdfy Hum Feeder with a dishwasher?
A4: No, the Birdfy Hum Feeder cannot be washed with a dishwasher as the heat may 
        damage the materials. We have provided cleaning brushes for you to wash it manually.

Q5: How often should I clean the feeder?
A5: Bacteria tend to thrive in warm environments. Therefore, we recommend cleaning
       the feeder daily in hot weather.
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Foire aux questions
Q1 : Quel est le Wi-Fi supporté par Birdfy Hum Feeder et quelle est sa portée ?
R1 : Birdfy Hum Feeder prend en charge le Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz. Il peut être placé  jusqu'à 100
         mètres du routeur Wi-Fi, à condition qu'il n'y ait pas d'obstacles entre eux.

Q2 : Prend-il en charge les cartes SD/TF ?
R2 : Non, Birdfy Hum Feeder ne prend pas en charge les cartes SD/TF car nous offrons un
          stockage gratuit dans le nuage avec une période de rétention des données de 30 
          jours. Vous n'avez pas besoin de dépenser de l'argent supplémentaire pour une carte
         TF et vous pouvez facilement voir les photos et vidéos des oiseaux.

Q3 : Plusieurs utilisateurs peuvent-ils se connecter à Birdfy Hum Feeder ?
R3 : Oui, vous pouvez partager la caméra avec vos amis et les membres de votre famille. 
         Cependant, une caméra ne peut être détenue que par un seul compte.

Q4 : Puis-je laver la mangeoire Birdfy Hum Feeder au lave-vaisselle ?
R4 : Non, Birdfy Hum Feeder ne peut pas être lavée au lave-vaisselle car la 
         chaleur risque d'endommager les matériaux. Nous avons fourni des brosses de
         nettoyage pour le laver manuellement.

Q5 : À quelle fréquence dois-je nettoyer la mangeoire ?
R5 : Les bactéries ont tendance à se développer dans les environnements chauds. Par 
         conséquent, nous recommandons de nettoyer le mangeoire tous les jours par temps 
         chaud.
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Preguntas frecuentes
P1: ¿Qué Wi-Fi admite Birdfy Hum Feeder y hasta dónde puede llegar?
R1: Birdfy Hum Feeder admite Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz. Se puede colocar hasta a 100 metros de
        distancia del router Wi-Fi, siempre que no haya obstáculos entre ellos.

P2: ¿Admite tarjetas SD/TF?
R2: No, Birdfy Hum Feeder no soporta tarjetas SD/TF, ya que ofrecemos almacenamien
       to en la nube gratuito con un período de retención de datos de 30 días. No es 
       necesario gastar dinero extra en una tarjeta TF y puedes ver de manera conveniente
       las fotos y videos de aves.

P3: ¿Pueden conectarse varios usuarios al Birdfy Hum Feeder?
R3: Sí, puedes compartir la cámara con tus amigos y familiares. Sin embargo, una cámara
        solo puede pertenecer a una cuenta.

P4: ¿Puedo lavar el Birdfy Hum Feeder en un lavavajillas?
R4: No, el Birdfy Hum Feeder no se puede lavar en el lavavajillas ya que el calor puede
        dañar los materiales. Le proporcionamos cepillos de limpieza para que lo lave 
        manualmente.

P5: ¿Con qué frecuencia debo limpiar el comedero?
R5: Las bacterias tienden a prosperar en ambientes cálidos. Por ello, recomendamos
        limpiar el comedero diariamente cuando hace calor.



In-App Chat

www.birdfy.com
© Netvue Inc.

Contact us at:

support@birdfy.com 1(886)749-0567
Mon-Fri, 9am-5pm, PST

@birdfy by netvue



设计文件须知

1.此文件为Birdfy设计部出品，请勿修改相关设计文件，如有修改请联系设计师
2.所有的文件需经相关部门负责人审核校对
2.设计师在交稿之前应对文件仔细校对以确保图纸准确性
3.生产过程中涉及的纸张、色彩等需与设计师沟通

产品名称： 印刷颜色： 单色黑 日期： 2024-03-18Birdfy Hum Feeder

说明书尺寸： 120mm*130mm 材质： 哑粉纸105g

装帧： 骑马钉（28页）

设计师： 董卫昌
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